No. 1111933

YERR: 20224F1H12A

&Yakuragawa

UHL-K JEKHR 7 REE

r v 7

FBHAHE
RU
2 &

TH-HE

e &

" UHIL-233KD [GEZEERIT!

a & 80 mm B O 80ATR— ATV
2 5 8 14 m

it H = 0.4 m®/min

2 =R 52 oK I = A0 i A A

H A 2.2 kW 15 25 2 Fiix

= £ 200/220 vV MEATISR F it

BERE 60 Hz Bk 8.9/8.0 A

IBEA K AEJEMLE)

B 2 I 630377 TR 620577

T — Al xoABAT A= — L MW20CT SiC X SiC
AR5 SiC X SiC
H & =R AISO VG100) 0.48 DA%
T — XN 7L

2PNCT 4C X 1.25 mm? 100m fEE ¢ 11.5 mm

AT VAN 5 fEEe e

o —3 7 FCDT700

E—F 7L —:FC200

E—HZ v 71:SUS403

~y R /73— FC200

Y a7 /3—FCD500

BERERA V- b SUS304

E: 288 mm H4T: 204 mm I RES: 431 mm ROTARIRE & 34 kg

B HEIIANE AKX A XIS TTRL<Z S0

=R (Max.60°C)

QUL T, FAN—)L: TFT L

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

v 7B E KR KX

p

i3
i

&)aKuragawa

TYPE DISCH.DIA
s UHL-233KD/UHH-233KD N 80  wm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
W | EURG/min) | 28 (m) RIS (min ') T—sHA W) | AT (%)
S};EC%I(;;;&TIEON \Z%WATER 0' 4 14 3600 (6OHZ> 2' 2
NOTE
L
30 1 :
 TOTALHEAD |
20 - 100
- 4 90
. 1 80
. 4 70
1 1 60 PUMP EFFICIENCY
04 5 50 : :
1 4 1 40
. 3 4 30
SHAFT POWER
4 24 20
4 14 10
0 1.0
(m) | W) 100 g 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
a2 S \
2 & SRONN = CAPACITY (m?/min)
o o¥ g2+~ U
TR 7 |z DAEE 18-Feb-22 FattimR
o 2g g2 -
S |3P 2% No. 15094A \SHaru/




80A Hose Coupling

80A IR—=RAv TV

288

242

(431)

330

LO
_ o)
<
Lowest Level
=IEKA 112
204 452
N AFpt EEMT B (UHH-233KD) ' 22.2.22 S.Haruta & &P aﬁt eEl %i gé] SR(’: a rlhe Title / & & Dig. No. ) HEE =
il £ 3 External Diagram A
e A%’mégd Jan. 28, 2022|T. Hayashi 2/5 Nz ~T R (FZ*) W30459
N Cg“‘g Jan. 14, 2022|S. Haruta GTYF’G IéL,ITEzCﬁ?IC SUBMERS IBLE  PUMP SAKURAGAWA. PUMP MEFG.CO.LTD.
- _ #3\ 488 1-9- il
: preve | 2022/01/12] 5. Hashids UHL /UHH-233KD Pttt 2B Er




/7

Wi

2

()

1

[ Fig00724 [-[KZ ]|




(Eaes wn A Mg - H
Mark Part Name Material « Note
9 INVRV FCD500
Handle Ductile Cast Iron
g XXTHAYT—=T L 2PNCT
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
14 FT—HTL— A FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
15 T—HT¥ Tk SUS403
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
16 7 -
Rotor -
17 AT % -
Stator -
18 7Y T 620577
Bearing Ball Bearing
Mechanical Seal -
S P LA
Lubricant for high temperature
oy AANT—IV A% =UN
Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber
25 X T RA)—T SUS420]1
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
39 AR —F SPCC
Strainer Carbon Steel
33 HrariN— FCD500
Suction Cover Ductile Cast Iron
g Av~T 0 DB
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
36 = FCD700
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
Head Cover Cast Iron
46 X7V 6303727
Bearing Ball Bearing
Date Sign *% ST Dwg No.
T B
Approved | Jan.28.2022 T.Hayashl Tltle c t ti Di W30191_KZ
Checked Jan.14,2022 S.Haruta onstruction Liagram
bram 12-Jan-2022. AZinMyint | 1o UHL-233KD It ZRE
Fig.No. FI§00724—KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD.

v T



44

67 )68

.
|
|
|
-
o
|
\/
lirgs
il
OO0
oJeJe)
{

\
aL
:
i
OO
O

514 )3)2

1

1

1

1

1

20

22
19) 23

24

8] |

Fig00724




we HaES wmoA o B HE & B OR® [-E3 EE(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty ; Size - Spec. Note Weight
NURIL FCD US222B/233B 70x138x20
2 80035 Handle Ductile Cast Iron 1 0.3
F¥ T2 /7—T I (10m) 2PNCT B % 1me Bk 5EI&5mEE 1.25sq
3 |CE24B Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 10m Price:per a metgl;/Sa\es:per 5m
TSR SUS VOTALZUS222B7:£34 X 50 2-M6 P=38
4 76057 Gland Stainless Steel 1
NS RARILS SUS304 M6 X 12 with Captive Washer
5 BUM61 2W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 2
_ E=LESXJLA (Jpn) & Bukstig Japanese 35x 100
6-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:lynthetii Resin 1
_ EBEINILAE (Eng) [yl English 35 100
6-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:;/nthetii Resin 1
JLTvia [S)p PN ¢11.9%x19%xL=28
7 70091 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
INFEES A RARILL SUS304 M6 X 20 with Captive Washer
12 BUMGZOW Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 4
oy PAYE~Su N ¢3.53d=¢151.99
13 (*) OB36F O-ring Synthetic Rubber 1
E—HIL—LA FC U-233KD,U-232KB 65AR>
14120301 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1 9.7
E—AVvTh SUS U-233KD,U-232KB
15 30349 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1 0.9
o—4 - 2.2kW-2P US233B/U233KD
16 50309 4 - 1 2.5
ZF—% (200V) - 2.2kW-2P 200V US233B/U233KD
17 51412 27— - 1 7.5
N7V 620577C3 620577C3
18 1B62052Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 25 D=¢52 B=15
=Ly v SUS+A LT LA M12
1 9 (*) SLWM1 2 Seal Washer Stainles‘j Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
APZHILS—IL - U-233KC /EK/ =R
20 MWZOCT Mechanical Seal - 1 o
FRINKS SUS304 M4 x 6
21 PUM46 Screw Stainless Steel 3
bEzpi= D =RA for high temperature
22 | TH480 B AR 0.48 L
NARILE SUS304 M12x 20
23 BUM1 220 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
FAN—IL TymIL [SP==E Tia
24 SCZ4408A Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber 1 o
X INR)—=T SUS420J1 d=¢ 16 D=¢ 24 t=7
25 31 033 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
ARTF— SUS B5xH5 XL 15 Roundend
26 K551 5A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
NAKF YN SUS304 M12 Domed Cap Nuts
28 NCUM1 2A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
A—F SPCC -
32 1 4054 Strainer Carbon Steel 1 1.1
HoavhN— FCD KM68BKM67B =& A FCD500
33 13049 Suction Cover Hardend Ductile Cast Iron 1 0.8
B 42 ~_F (50Hz) ECEIR: Y U-233KC,50Hz
34-1 1 01 96 Impeller }-?gh Chrome Alloy 1 1.1
_ A4>~_5 (60Hz) [SE=PN 7Y U-233KC,60Hz
34-2 101 97 Impeller I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1 0.8
_ A RTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢ 30 b=6 t=0.3
35-1 74020T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTAT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢ 30 b=6 t=0.5
35-2 74020T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ A RTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢ 30 b=6 t=1.1
35-3 74020T1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
=0 FCD U-222KC,D/U-233KC,D
36 1 21 98 Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1 3.2
oy PAE =N ¢3.563 d=¢ 139.29
37 (*) OB32F O-ring Synthetic Rubber 1
NRES A RARILE SUS304 M6 X 20 with Captive Washer
38 BUM620W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 4
_ R—=RIVF) YT FC 80AXG25
44 HCPSZS 3 Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1 11
ANYRFN— FC U-222KD,U-233KD
45 122352 Head Cover Cast Iron 1 2.3
N7V 630322C3 63032ZC3
46 \B6303Z2Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢17D=¢p47B=14
t/\L—% Szl U-222KD,233KD,244KB,254KB
47 871 29 Separator é:lyntheti?: Resin 1
LT RINRD SWRM M4 X 8 with captive washer
49 PSM48W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 1
NI ES A RARILS SUS304 M6 X 25 with Captive Washer
52 BUM625W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 2
REHNN— SUS304 U-222KD,U-233KD,U-244KB
53 89686 Protective Cover Stainless Steel 1
#a4R (200V) Fhov 69x43 > —IL £ZIEN
54 731 131 Name Plate Tetron 1
KIvv SK5 6303 6204 D=¢ 47
55 WW47 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
_ ARERTILC (Jpn) A RURIRE Japanese 80 x 25
56-1 731 208 Caution Label C é:lyntheti?: Resin 1
& & 3—R(D: UHL233KD-2005-00008 503 Note:f 5 &R HA%(Max60°C)(200V) L5 Titl ] EHEES
# & 3—F(2): UHL233KD-2006-00008 e I?I:B [=]=] % ﬁ‘ @ Doc. I\: W30191B 1/2
[SEFE - History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM FigE)ijVo. Fig00724B 2022(1/%82/16
B No. 70, No. 71 3B 2024-02-16 A Zin BT -
A No. 6321 1E, No. 70, 904~9083E /1 2022-07-15 A Zin vPe UHL-233KD ‘ ggm"liﬁ/ZﬂfEFﬁ %%

K GETIL R TS OFITASCUE I E BHh— AR
LE9" Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. ¢ b O T HIL B TF Weight of each part is reference value

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO,LTD. &

B
P

00527-3H




nE MEES m & B H= SHE R OB -3 E={(T)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size * Spec. Note Weight
sodl7atetl  [EERTACEe (gmEE, T [

57 INUM12C et Staioms Stesl 1M

6173438 ol Taven U

62 |[BUMBT2W | Eiit it Soring Washer |Sianloss St 3 [z G T

60 BUMG2OW  [ESUTAIE e S0 s O

o4 170102 s S I

65 |AL20 g;n;;m ;,Lfﬁ?fﬁ 90 o | ERHYSSTRIAIAL 100:9~10

86 178004 foe Sminate Resin 4 [T ot

67 \TT125-B  |Gimpngsieswe Sopper - 3 |1

68 178027 ﬁéﬁfﬁzlsgze Sé\.(:ﬁﬁigﬁ‘az fecin 3 TT1.25-B ¢6x50 1m=78046

69 |TT1.25-4 _J%p%um% glgfeOrPC 1 1.25sq X R4

71 | TWM5A B acher Staioms Stesl 3 |

90390046 gi?cﬁ/;g%ii%zvith Flange I\S/Iﬁi%(ieel 1 JOTOKE0ARZ /2 glﬁggwal Parts 4.2
904 |UH222KDPO é\aéﬁnﬁ%ﬁﬁgé& - 1 |[BEBESRIC () BOMLE0 glﬁﬁal barte

905 R50309UK |5 2Tk - 1 B i parts

906 851 12 :ry&a})gg;ﬁg : 1 U-K(1.5kW,2.2kW) U-KA(250W,400W) glﬁ:ﬁém Darts

907 | AL (:Jlo/m/;:Z;g Elpﬁj?/fi‘jjﬁ 1 FHIALFEIEFIHYO51 100:9~10 glﬁﬁm e 1.1
908 |HY951 _73»7‘4#(6%1!:%”) - 1 EFALFE{EFIHY951 100:9~10 glﬁﬁal borte
Mot oo co00s  |ipprored Tobe i T | ERERATRE s W30191B 2/2
FE oy o e s | CONSTRUGTION DIAGRAM fepmen, | Fig00724B | S

[ s PR UHL-233KD PERIIT - ZBER

¥ TV TERT VORI SOUIIECE BB — TR
L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO,LTI.

3 RO H X B B (T Weight of each part is reference value

0052731






